07.14.104			
FORM PTO-1594 07 - 14 - 199	CET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	tached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Telemar Software International, LLC	Name: Information Management Associates, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 414		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Limited Liability Company	Street Address: One Corporate Drive City: Shelton Stare: CT ZIR 06:184 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗆 No	☐ Association 7 General Partnership 7		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2097263 ed? □ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Thomas L. Fairfield			
Internal Address: <u>LeBoeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRae, L.L.P.,</u> Goodwin Square, 13th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
7 14/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000015 2097263	 Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
FC:481 40.00 0P Street Address: 225 Asylum Street	8. Deposit Account Number:		
City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06103	N/A (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE T			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Joseph R. LeMay, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature	C/OC/G8 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	nments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

- A. Trademarks Registration Pending
 - 1. TELEMAR
- B. Trademarks and Trade Names Unregistered
 - 1. TELEMAR/PC
 - 2. TELEMAR/PC for Windows
 - 3. TELEMAR/Fax
 - 4. TeleCall
 - 5. Opportunity Management
 - 6. Customer Service
 - 7. Intelligent Dial aka I/Dial
 - 8. Campaign Management
 - 9. Mail Management
 - 10. Account Management
 - 11. Script Management
 - 12. SONAR

SERVICE MARK AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Information Management Associates, Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Telemar Software International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest in and to the service marks, trademarks, logos, designs, product and business identifiers and tradedress of Assignor and to the respective registrations and applications therefor set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, including, without limitation, the goodwill of the business symbolized by each thereof, and all right, title and interest in all benefits, claims, demands and rights of recovery for past, current and future infringements of said service marks and trademarks. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said service marks and trademarks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of such Assignor.

With respect to any respective applications still pending as of the date hereof, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Service Mark and Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the 1st day of September, 1996.

INFORMATION MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, INC.,

By:

Name: Gary R. Martino

Title: Chairman and Chief Financial Officer

ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE WRITTEN ABOVE:

TELEMAR SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Đυ

Name: Joseph R. LeMay, Jr.

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF _	Connecticut)	
)ss :	Shelton
CITY/COUN	TY OF	Fairfield)	

I, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State and City/County, do hereby certify that <u>Gary R. Martino</u> has personally appeared before me in said City/County and acknowledged himself to be the <u>Chairman/CFO</u> of Information Management Associates, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, and that he, as such officer, being authorized so to do, has acknowledged the within instrument to be the act and deed of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal this 8th day of September, 1996.

October

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/30/2001

150374

RECORDED: 07/07/1998

MELANIE A. GRAMESTY
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2001